# **Privacy Policy**

for the

# **Bible Quiz+ App**

UPDATED: OCTOBER 13, 2020

The Bible Quiz+ App (hereinafter referred to as the "App") was designed and developed by Denton Kollar (hereinafter referred to as the "Developer") and is intended for use "as is". This Privacy Policy is intended to inform users regarding the collection, use, and disclosure of personal user information by the App.

# **Data Collection**

The App does not collect or use any *personally identifiable data*. Personally identifiable data is data that can be directly associated with a specific person or entity such as a phone number, email address, etc.

All non-personal user-generated data stored by the App (such as favorite quizzes, quiz history, quiz statistics, favorite Bible verses, Bible reading history, etc.) may be removed from within the App via user interface options or by deleting the App itself.

Any non-personally identifiable data collection that may occur wholly results from the use of Third-Party Services described below. The sole purpose of utilizing Third-Party Services within the App is for enhancing the user experience and NOT for data collection. Any information collected via Third-Party Services that is available to the Developer is only used for analytic purposes to improve the App, and will NOT be disclosed in any way by the Developer. Note that such information available to the Developer is non-personally identifiable in nature.

To reiterate, the App does NOT collect or use any personally identifiable data.

#### **Analytic Data**

Any information that is collected via Apple's standard App Analytics and made available to the Developer is only used for analytic purposes to improve the App, and it will not be disclosed in any way by the Developer or the App. Note that such information is non-personally identifiable in nature.

Apple's Privacy Policy can be read here: <u>https://www.apple.com/legal/privacy/</u>

#### **Third-Party Websites**

The App may contain links to external, third-party websites such as BibleGateway.com, Facebook.com, and Twitter.com. The App links to such third-party websites in order to provide supplemental information or services which are completely optional. If you access a third-party link, you will be directed to an external website. Note that these third-party websites are not operated by the Developer or the App. Therefore, please refer to these websites' respective Privacy Policies for more information. Note that neither the Developer nor the App has control over, or assumes responsibility for the content, privacy policies, or practices of any Third-Party Service.

# **Privacy Policy Changes**

This Privacy Policy may change when the App is updated. Therefore, please review this document for any changes after an update for the App occurs. This document will notify you of any Privacy Policy changes. Any changes are effective immediately, once they are posted in this document.

### **Questions?**

If you have any questions about The App's Privacy Policy, please contact the Developer via options listed in the About section of the App.